1	[Susan Langlands Day]
2	
3	Resolution declaring February 28, 2009 "Susan Langlands Day" in the City & County of
4	San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Susan Langlands was born Belle Susanna Loumond Milne in San
7	Francisco's Bernal Heights district on February 28, 1909; and,
8	WHEREAS, Susan Langlands has spent much of her adult live giving back to the
9	community, volunteering at the County jail for 11 years and at the Rescue Mission in
10	downtown San Francisco, for 40 years; and,
11	WHEREAS, Susan Langlands spread joy and music wherever she went, playing music
12	and performing church services in her volunteer work; and,
13	WHEREAS, During her volunteer service at the Rescue Mission, Susan Langlands met
14	her husband of 80 years, James Langlands; and,
15	WHEREAS, Susan Langlands moved into the Excelsior with her husband and first
16	child in 1936 and has lived in the same house ever since; and,
17	WHEREAS, Susan Langlands will be celebrating her 100 th birthday surrounded by
18	friends and family, including two children, seven grandchildren, and eight great grandchildren;
19	now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
21	conveys its congratulations and hereby declares February 28, 2009 to be designated as
22	Susan Langlands Day.
23	
24	
25	